April 2000 1/4
QNEP0001
QUALITY NOTE
Low Voltage UV EPROM and OTP EPROM
Vcc Range Improvement
During the 1999 the upgrade of the EPROM family from CMOS E6-U10 to CMOS E6-U30 was completed
and all the E6-U30 product versions were passed to production.
The CMOS E6-U30 is a 0.4µm process, with more severe pholitographic rules than the previous

3/4
QNEP0001 - QUALITY NOTE
Table 2. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. High Speed, see AC Characteristics section for further information.
2. This speed also guarantees 70ns access time at VCC = 3.0V to 3.6V.
3. These speeds are replaced by the 100ns.
4. Packages option available on request. Please contact STMicroelectronics local Sales Office.
Example: M27W401 -80 K 6 TR
Device Type
M27
Supply Voltage
W = 2.7V to 3.6V
Device Function
401 = 4 Mbit (512Kb x 8)
Speed
-80 (1,2) = 80 ns
-100 = 100 ns
Not For New Design (3)
-120 = 120 ns
-150 = 150 ns
-200 = 200 ns
Package
F = FDIP32W (4)
B = PDIP32
K = PLCC32
N = TSOP32: 8 x 20 mm (4)
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Options
TR = Tape & Reel Packing
QNEP0001 - QUALITY NOTE
4/4
If you have any questions or suggestions concerning the matters raised in this document, please send
them to the following electronic mail address:
ask.memory@st.com (for general enquiries)
Please remember to include your name, company, location, telephone number and fax number.
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
  2000 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES